Lic. #

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alamance

HC0361

HOS3049
HOS3063
HOS3823
HOS3148
HOS2983
HOS0370
HOS0021
HOS3269
HC0374

HOS1581
HOS3796
HOS4436
HOS4088
HOS1599
HOS1303

Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Guilford
Chatham
Chatham
Durham
Nash
Guilford
Guilford
Surry
Mecklenburg
Johnston
Robeson
Surry

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Greenshoro
Community Home Care and Hospice

UNC Hospice

Duke Hospice

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Southeastern Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Alamance Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alexander

HOS0367
HC0362

HOS0387
HOS3181
HOS0185
HOS3084
HOS3273

Catawba
Alexander
Iredell
Iredell
Caldwell
Davie
Iredell

Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice and Home Care of Alexander County, Inc.
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Gordon Hospice House

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Community Home Care and Hospice
Alexander Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Alleghany

HOS1123
HOS1001
HOS4413
HOS3796

Alleghany
Surry
Wilkes
Surry

Medi Home Health and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

United Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Alleghany Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Anson

HOS1898
HCO0424

HOS3064
HOS0405
HOS3007
HOS0402
HOS3132
HOS4436
HC0427

Anson
Richmond
Anson

Union
Richmond
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Moore

Hospice Services of Anson County
Richmond County Hospice, Inc.

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Union County

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc

Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region

First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Anson Totals
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0
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11,049
920
489

65
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2,222
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1,259
908
65

35

8

4
7,851

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Deaths

730

=R N
o N W

O P P O WEF OO FrP © NP

812

43
60
21
17

143

29
10

46

34
10

44

[ I N N ]

103



Lic. #

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Ashe

HOS1124
HOS4413
HOS3084
HOS3796
HC0409

HOS4614
HOS0185
HOS4436

Ashe

Wilkes
Davie

Surry
Forsyth
Forsyth
Caldwell
Mecklenburg

Medi Home Health and Hospice

United Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Ashe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Avery

HOS0363
HOS0832
HOS0364
HOS0185
HOS0389
HOS4614

Avery
Mitchell
Burke
Caldwell
Lincoln
Forsyth

Medi Home Hospice

The Hospice & Palliative Care Center of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.
Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Avery Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Beaufort

HOS2516
HOS0331
HOS1711
HOS3238
HOS3347
HOS0425
HOS3302
HOS2996

Beaufort
Pitt

Pitt
Craven
Craven
Hertford
Hyde
Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice

AseraCare Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
United Hospice of Coastal Carolina

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Beaufort Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Bertie

HOS0425
HOS3008
HOS1711
HOS0331
HOS3269

Hertford
Martin
Pitt

Pitt
Nash

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
AseraCare Hospice

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Bertie Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Bladen

HOS0415
HOS2007
HOS3011
HOS2003
HOS1599
HCO0359

HOS3054
HOS2861
HOS2060

Bladen
Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Robeson
Cumberland
Sampson
Robeson
Robeson

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Southeastern Hospice

HealthKeeperz

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Native Angels Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Admissions
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6,106
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3,509
1,482
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622
494
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90
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Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS3346
HC0283

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Facility County Facility Name

Johnston
Cumberland

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield
Cape Fear Valley HomeCare and Hospice
Bladen Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Brunswick

HOS0414
HOS2006
HOS4018
HOS3010
HOS0405

Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Brunswick
Union

Lower Cape Fear Hospiceand Life Care Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Union County
Brunswick Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Buncombe

HOS0113
HOS0386
HOS0400
HCO0419

HOS1027
HOS1581

Buncombe
Henderson
Rutherford
Madison
Yancey
Guilford

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Four Seasons Compassions for Life
Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc
Madison Home Care & Hospice
Yancey Hospice
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc
Buncombe Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Burke

HOS0364
HOS0367
HOS0363
HOS0185
HOS1153
HOS3084
HOS0113

Burke
Catawba
Avery
Caldwell
McDowell
Davie
Buncombe

Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.
Catawba Regional Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc
Hospice of McDowell County, Inc.
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Burke Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cabarrus

HOS0365
HOS1702
HOS4413
HOS3132
HOS0402
HOS1445
HOS3116
HOS2425
HOS3918
HOS4436
HOS1581
HOS0405

Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Wilkes
Mecklenburg
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Union
Rowan
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Union

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
United Hospice

Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc

Novant Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice
Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC
Rowan Regional Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc

Hospice of Union County
Cabarrus Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Caldwell

HOS0185
HOS0367
HOS0364

Caldwell
Catawba
Burke

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc
Catawba Regional Hospice
Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.

Admissions
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883
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166
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116,271

34,592
10,841
2,220
683
673

33

49,045

43,248
1,696
870
823
200
178
147
104
103

58

47,431

49,981
2,783
411

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS3084
HOS4614
HOS0113

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Davie
Forsyth
Buncombe

Facility County Facility Name

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Caldwell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Camden

HOS1677
HOS3301

Pasquotank
Pasquotank

Albemarle Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Camden Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Carteret

HOS0613
HOS3238
HOS3347
HOS3006
HOS3048
HCO0506

HCO0493

HC1209

HOS2005
HOS3763
HOS1711
HOS0372
HOS2302
HOS4623
HC0195

Carteret
Craven
Craven
Onslow
Carteret
Jones
Craven
Onslow
Onslow
Duplin
Pitt
Davidson
Craven
Carteret
Lenoir

Hospice of Carteret County

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
United Hospice of Coastal Carolina

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Craven County Health Department Home Health-Hospice A
Continuum Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Carolina East Hospice Care Center

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

3HC
Carteret Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Caswell

HC0361

HOS3823
HOS3049
HOS3063
HCO0533

HOS3269
HOS2997
HOS0398

Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Catawba
Nash
Orange
Rockingham

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell
Amedisys Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Home Health and Hospice of Person County
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc
Caswell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Catawba

HOS0367
HOS0185
HOS0389
HOS0364
HOS3084
HOS1338
HOS0405
HOS3273
HOS4436

Catawba
Caldwell
Lincoln
Burke

Davie

Iredell

Union

Iredell
Mecklenburg

Catawba Regional Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc

Hospice of Union County

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
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Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS1702
HOS0113
HOS3181
HOS1001
HC0362

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Mecklenburg
Buncombe
Iredell

Surry
Alexander

Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Gordon Hospice House

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Hospice and Home Care of Alexander County, Inc.
Catawba Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Chatham

HOS0370
HOS2983
HOS3149
HOS3135
HOS3827
HOS2281
HCO0361

HCO0397

HOS3304
HC0374

HOS0021
HOS2516
HOS3058
HCO0427

HOS2034
HOS4088

Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Chatham
Durham
Wake
Alamance
Randolph
Durham
Guilford
Durham
Beaufort
Wake
Moore
Lee
Johnston

UNC Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Wake County, Inc

Amedisys Hospice

Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell
Hospice of Randolph County, Inc.

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro
Duke Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Chatham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cherokee

HCO0275
HOS4339
HOS0113

Cherokee
Cherokee
Buncombe

Presbyterian Hospice

Regency Hospice of Andrews

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Cherokee Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Chowan

HOS1677
HOS3301
HOS0425
HOS3008
HOS1711

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Hertford
Martin

Pitt

Albemarle Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Chowan Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Clay

HC0318
HOS4339
HOS0113

Clay
Cherokee
Buncombe

Good Shepherd Home Health and Hospice Agency, Inc.
Regency Hospice of Andrews

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Clay Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cleveland

HOS0371
HC0812
HOS0400

Cleveland
Gaston
Rutherford

Hospice & Palliative Care Cleveland County
Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.
Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc

Admissions
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Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS0389
HOS1702
HOS0365
HOS0113

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Facility County Facility Name

Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Cabarrus
Buncombe

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Cleveland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Columbus

HOS0417
HOS2007
HOS3011
HOS4018
HOS1599
HC4027

Columbus
Columbus
Columbus
Brunswick
Robeson
Robeson

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Southeastern Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

Columbus Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Craven

HOS3347
HCO0493

HOS2302
HOS3238
HOS2005
HC0506

HOS3048
HOS0613
HOS0331
HOS1711
HCO0195

HOS0416
HOS3006
HC0228

HOS4623

Craven
Craven
Craven
Craven
Onslow
Jones
Carteret
Carteret
Pitt

Pitt
Lenoir
New Hanover
Onslow
Wayne
Carteret

United Hospice of Coastal Carolina

Craven County Health Department Home Health-Hospice A

Community Home Care and Hospice
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Carteret County
AseraCare Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
3HC
Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House
Craven Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Cumberland

HC0283

HC1331

HOS3346
HOS2861
HC0359

HOS2004
HOS4009
HOS3412
HOS1599
HOS3066
HOS3067
HC4027

HOS2290
HOS4088

Cumberland
Cumberland
Johnston
Robeson
Cumberland
Cumberland
Hoke
Cumberland
Robeson
Robeson
Harnett
Robeson
Hoke
Johnston

Cape Fear Valley HomeCare and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield
Native Angels Hospice

HealthKeeperz

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Carrol S. Roberson Center

Southeastern Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health

Admissions
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4,432

143

32

23
35,063

17,919
7,415
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12,206
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1,855
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247
149
141
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Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Lic. # Facility County Facility Name

HOS2048  Harnett
HC0427 Moore
HOS3054  Sampson
HOS4614  Forsyth
HC1844 Sampson
HC0228 Wayne
HC0255 Sampson

Community Home Care and Hospice
First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC

3HC

Cumberland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Currituck

HOS1677  Pasquotank
HOS3301  Pasquotank
HC0494 Dare
HOS0414  Brunswick

Albemarle Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Dare Home Health and Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Hospiceand Life Care Center
Currituck Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Dare

HC0494 Dare
HOS3302 Hyde
HOS1711  Pitt

Dare Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Dare Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Davidson

HOS0372  Davidson
HOS4614  Forsyth
HOS1581  Guilford
HC0409 Forsyth
HOS3075 Randolph
HC0397 Randolph
HOS3051 Davidson
HOS2425 Rowan
HOS3918 Rowan
HOS3084 Davie
HOS0414  Brunswick
HC0374 Guilford

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Randolph County, Inc.
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC
Rowan Regional Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Lower Cape Fear Hospiceand Life Care Center

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro
Davidson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Davie

HOS3084 Davie
HOS3051 Davidson
HC0409 Forsyth
HOS0387  Iredell
HOS4614  Forsyth
HOS3273  Iredell
HC1498 Yadkin
HOS3181  Iredell
HOS0372  Davidson
HOS4599  Rowan
HOS3796  Surry

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Community Home Care and Hospice
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Gordon Hospice House

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Glen A. Kiser Hospice House

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Admissions
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122
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13
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Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Facility County Facility Name

Davie Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Duplin

HCO0053
HC1844
HOS3763
HOS1302
HOS3052
HOS3345
HC0195
HOS3261
HOS2984
HCO0255
HC1209
HOS3242
HOS3054
HOS1711
HC2361
HC0228

Duplin
Sampson
Duplin
Wayne
Pender
Pitt
Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Sampson
Onslow
Pender
Sampson
Pitt
Wayne
Wayne

Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc
Community Home Care and Hospice
Carolina East Hospice Care Center
Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc
Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Farmville
3HC
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Continuum Home Care and Hospice
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Pender County
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Duplin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Durham

HOS0021
HOS2281
HOS3827
HOS0370
HOS3304
HOS2223
HOS3126
HOS3269
HOS2561
HOS2997
HC0361

HOS4614
HC0409

Durham
Wake
Durham
Chatham
Durham
Wake
Durham
Nash
Vance
Orange
Alamance
Forsyth
Forsyth

Duke Hospice

Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

UNC Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Hospice of Wake County, Inc

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Community Home Care & Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Durham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Edgecombe

HOS3269
HC0393
HOS1711
HOS2424
HOS0331
HCO0498
HOS0408
HC0228

Nash

Nash

Pitt

Nash

Pitt
Edgecombe
Wilson
Wayne

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
AseraCare Hospice
Edgecombe HomeCare & Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
3HC
Edgecombe Totals

Admissions

264

63
28
88

8
24
13

[y
SN
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266

789
62
40
29
29
14
18
33

kNN e

1,021

23
32
50
38
15

162

Days of Care

20,373

8,550
1,323
1,133
880
775
622
578
506
248
145
52

22

19

7

1

0
14,861

33,927
5,851
4,001
2,351
2,049
1,767

682
469
167
35
15
8

6
51,328

2,808
2,017
1,855
1,830
991
87

9,590

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Forsyth

HC0409

HOS4614
HOS3273
HOS3295
HOS3051
HOS3084
HOS1581
HOS3063
HC0374

HC0361

HC1498

HOS0372
HOS1303
HOS3796
HOS0365
HC0228

HOS1711

Forsyth
Forsyth
Iredell
Stokes
Davidson
Davie
Guilford
Alamance
Guilford
Alamance
Yadkin
Davidson
Surry
Surry
Cabarrus
Wayne
Pitt

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc

Community Home Care & Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
3HC
Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Forsyth Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Franklin

HOS3826
HOS3125
HOS2561
HOS2281
HOS0021
HOS3058
HOS3269

Franklin
Franklin
Vance
Wake
Durham
Wake
Nash

Amedisys Hospice

Hospice of Wake County, Inc
Community Home Care & Hospice
Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Duke Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Franklin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Gaston

HCO0812

HOS0389
HOS0371
HOS3132
HOS0367
HOS4436
HOS1702
HOS1445
HOS3116

Gaston
Lincoln
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union

Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Hospice & Palliative Care Cleveland County
Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
Novant Health Hospice & Palliative Care

Community Home Care and Hospice
Gaston Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Gates

HOS3301
HOS1677
HOS0425
HOS1711

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Hertford
Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice
Albemarle Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Gates Totals

Admissions

1,244
1,215
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© O1 O 0 O
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2,744

60
29
12
10

120

947
93
51
25
17
15

1,159

8
26

1
41

Days of Care

79,883
79,022
7,503
5,570
4,433
4,079
2,453
1,890
562

86

67

56

54

43

35

18

6
185,760

3,833
1,925
1,044
750
70

54

8
7,684

55,707
7,035
2,635
2,318

889
432
258
120

1
69,395

679
655
67

4
1,405

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Deaths
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Lic. #

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Graham

HC0157
HOS4339
HOS0113

Jackson
Cherokee
Buncombe

Med West Harris Home Health
Regency Hospice of Andrews

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Graham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Granville

HOS3826
HOS0021
HOS2561
HOS3269
HOS3304
HOS2281
HOS3133
HOS3009

Franklin
Durham
Vance
Nash
Durham
Wake
Granville
Halifax

Amedisys Hospice

Duke Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Hospice of Wake County, Inc

Community Home Care and Hospice
Granville Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Greene

HOS2984
HC0195

HOS3261
HOS1711
HOS3345
HOS0331
HOS0408
HC0228

Lenoir
Lenoir
Lenoir
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt
Wilson
Wayne

Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Farmville
AseraCare Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
3HC
Greene Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Guilford

HCO0374

HOS3148
HOS1581
HOS4413
HOS3063
HC0361

HOS3823
HOS3049
HC0409

HOS4614
HOS0398
HOS3075
HOS3051
HC0397

HOS0372
HOS1303

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Wilkes
Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Alamance
Forsyth
Forsyth
Rockingham
Randolph
Davidson
Randolph
Davidson
Surry

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro
Hospice & Palliative Care Greenshoro
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc

United Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell

Amedisys Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Randolph County, Inc.
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Guilford Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Halifax

HOS3009

Halifax

Community Home Care and Hospice

Admissions

22
12

35

38
42
39
12

140

18

11
10

57

812
349
436

99

Days of Care

950
508

1,465

3,512
2,608
1,447
898
264
234
43

9,012

985
623
550
509
447
88
1

0
3,203

57,942
51,273
32,479
6,007
5,640
4,250
3,451
1,185
856
853
454
443
365
319
193

2
165,712

7,150

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Deaths

11

18

22
38
26
10

101

12
13

12

49

728
313
391
38
19
43
18

15
22
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1,605

67



Lic. #

HOS3269
HC0765

HOS3256
HC0393

HOS1711
HOS2996
HOS0425
HOS3008

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name Admissions Days of Care
Nash United Hospice of Eastern Carolina 54 3,850
Halifax Home Health and Hospice of Halifax 42 3,316
Halifax Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Halifax County 25 2,415
Nash Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital 7 311
Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice 6 35
Pitt Community Home Care and Hospice 1 15
Hertford Vidant Home Health and Hospice 2 9
Martin Community Home Care and Hospice 1 1

Halifax Totals 237 17,102

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Harnett

HOS0375
HOS3067
HOS2048
HOS3346
HOS3086
HOS2281
HC0255

HOS3069
HC1331

HOS3690
HOS3147
HOS2861
HOS4088
HOS2034
HC0427

HC0283

HOS3009
HC0507

HOS3412
HOS4009
HOS0416
HOS2004
HOS2135
HC0228

Harnett Hospice of Harnett County, Inc 81 5,837
Harnett Liberty Home Care and Hospice 71 5,766
Harnett Community Home Care and Hospice 101 4,862
Johnston United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield 23 2,460
Lee Liberty Home Care and Hospice 15 1,150
Wake Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice 7 879
Sampson 3HC 13 826
Johnston Liberty Home Care and Hospice 4 499
Cumberland Community Home Care and Hospice 5 475
Harnett E. Carlton Powell Hospice Center 39 331
Wake Amedisys Hospice 4 287
Robeson Native Angels Hospice 3 261
Johnston SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 362 236
Lee Community Home Care and Hospice 13 226
Moore First Health Hospice & Palliative Care 3 25
Cumberland Cape Fear Valley HomeCare and Hospice 2 24
Halifax Community Home Care and Hospice 1 13
Johnston 3HC 2 7
Cumberland Carrol S. Roberson Center 1 5
Hoke Amedisys Hospice Care 1 4
New Hanover  Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center 1 3
Cumberland Liberty Home Care and Hospice 1 3
Johnston Community Home Care & Hospice 1 0
Wayne 3HC 3 0

Harnett Totals 757 24,179

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Haywood

HOS3825
HOS0113
HC0157

HOS0386
HOS0113
HC0067

Haywood The Homestead at MedWest 312 11,507
Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 60 5,520
Jackson Med West Harris Home Health 1 65

Haywood Totals 373 17,092

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Henderson

Henderson Four Seasons Compassions for Life 833 57,650
Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 36 2,417
Transylvania TRH - Home Care 2 170

Henderson Totals 871 60,237

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Lic. # Facility County Facility Name Admissions Days of Care Deaths

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hertford

HOS0425  Hertford Vidant Home Health and Hospice 39 2,388 38
HOS3269 Nash United Hospice of Eastern Carolina 5 144
HOS3008 Martin Community Home Care and Hospice 3 73 1
HOS1711  Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice 4 21
HOS3009 Halifax Community Home Care and Hospice 2 17 1
Hertford Totals 53 2,643 48
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hoke
HOS2290 Hoke Liberty Home Care and Hospice 60 5,579 40
HC0283 Cumberland Cape Fear Valley HomeCare and Hospice 4 1,367 3
HC0427 Moore First Health Hospice & Palliative Care 16 331 14
HC1331 Cumberland Community Home Care and Hospice 7 286 5
HC0401 Scotland Hospice of Scotland County 4 272 1
HOS3031  Scotland Hospice of Scotland County 4 272 1
HOS4009 Hoke Amedisys Hospice Care 4 202 1
HCO0359 Cumberland HealthKeeperz 4 179 3
HOS2861  Robeson Native Angels Hospice 2 109 2
HOS3058 Wake Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0 49 0
HOS2060 Robeson Community Home Care and Hospice 1 1 0
Hoke Totals 106 8,647 70
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Hyde
HOS3302  Hyde Community Home Care and Hospice 28 1,051 18
HOS1711  Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice 2 7 2
Hyde Totals 30 1,058 20
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Iredell
HOS0387  Iredell Hospice of Iredell County, Inc. 327 30,981 196
HOS1338 Iredell Hospice of Iredell County, Inc 137 11,727 95
HOS0367 Catawba Catawba Regional Hospice 61 7,160 39
HOS1702  Mecklenburg Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman 52 4,587 52
HOS3181  Iredell Gordon Hospice House 164 4,085 293
HOS3273  Iredell Community Home Care and Hospice 24 2,392 12
HOS3084 Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 7 497 8
HOS4436  Mecklenburg Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region 14 368 13
HOS0365  Cabarrus Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County 4 239 1
HOS3918 Rowan Rowan Regional Hospice 1 55 1
HC0409 Forsyth Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 5 42 5
HOS4614  Forsyth Hospice & Palliative CareCenter 1 34 1
HOS4413  Wilkes United Hospice 1 5 1
HC1498 Yadkin Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 1 2 1
HOS1303  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 1 1 1
Iredell Totals 800 62,175 719
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Jackson
HCO0157  Jackson Med West Harris Home Health 119 7,030 99
HOS0390 Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life 41 2,028 25
HOS0113 Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 5 71 5

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.



Lic. #

HOS1303

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Surry

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Jackson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Johnston

HCO0507
HOS3069
HOS2135
HOS3124
HC0383
HOS4088
HOS2281
HOS3147
HOS3346
HOS0408
HOS2048
HOS3058
HOS2241
HC0255
HOS2223
HC2361
HC0228
HOS3067
HC1331

Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Wake
Johnston
Wilson
Harnett
Wake
Wilson
Sampson
Wake
Wayne
Wayne
Harnett
Cumberland

3HC

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice

Hospice of Wake County, Inc

Johnston Memorial Home Care and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice

3HC

Community Home Care & Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice

3HC

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Johnston Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Jones

HOS2302
HOS3347
HCO0506
HC1209
HOS2005
HC0493
HOS3238
HOS2984
HOS3052

Craven
Craven
Jones
Onslow
Onslow
Craven
Craven
Lenoir
Pender

Community Home Care and Hospice

United Hospice of Coastal Carolina

3HC

Continuum Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Craven County Health Department Home Health-Hospice A
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
Community Home Care and Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Jones Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lee

HOS3086
HOS2034
HOS3827
HOS0370
HOS3149
HOS3346
HCO0427

HOS3690

Lee

Lee
Durham
Chatham
Chatham
Johnston
Moore
Harnett

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice
UNC Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield
First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
E. Carlton Powell Hospice Center
Lee Totals

Admissions

1
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61
181
19
11
10
15
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96
154
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Days of Care

4
9,133

4,897
4,470
3,761
3,055
2,629
2,046
1,412
1,224
1,193
492
436
242
144
114
99

24

19

14

10
26,281

718
576
341
245
208
89

81

40

3
2,301

9,671
7,312
3,875
818
704
464
134

66
23,044

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lenoir

HC0195
HOS3261
HOS0331
HOS3345
HOS2984
HOS1302
HC2361
HC0053
HOS1711
HOS3763
HOS4088
HC0228
HCO0509

Lenoir
Lenoir
Pitt
Pitt
Lenoir
Wayne
Wayne
Duplin
Pitt
Duplin
Johnston
Wayne
Pitt

3HC
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
AseraCare Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Farmville
Community Home Care and Hospice
Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc
Community Home Care and Hospice
Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Carolina East Hospice Care Center
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
3HC
3HC
Lenoir Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Lincoln

HOS0389
HOS0367
HCO0812

HOS4436
HOS1338
HOS0371
HOS3084
HOS1445
HOS4614
HC1498

Lincoln
Catawba
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Cleveland
Davie
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Yadkin

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Hospice of Iredell County, Inc

Hospice & Palliative Care Cleveland County
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Novant Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Lincoln Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Macon

HC0324
HOS0390
HCO0157
HOS0113

Macon
Macon
Jackson
Buncombe

Angel Home Health & Hospice

Four Seasons Compassion for Life

Med West Harris Home Health

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Macon Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Madison

HOS0113
HCO0419
HOS1027

Buncombe
Madison
Yancey

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Madison Home Care & Hospice
Yancey Hospice

Madison Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Martin

HOS3008
HOS1711
HOS0331
HOS2996

Martin
Pitt
Pitt
Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
AseraCare Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Martin Totals

Admissions

68
47
29
21
29

R A NP MW

21

236

237
61
15
14

L

342

102
74

187

86
45

131

85
44
10

140

Days of Care

4,909
3,424
2,038
1,584
885
352
204
105
60

54

10

13,626

21,572
6,386
768
383
323
317

53

22

7

3
29,834

6,395
4,847
433

53
11,728

4,361
3,753

365
8,479

2,536
1,108
342
16
4,002

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Facility County Facility Name

Agencies or Offices serving residents of McDowell

HOS1153
HOS0400
HOS0363
HOS0364
HOS0832
HOS0113
HOS0367

McDowell
Rutherford
Avery
Burke
Mitchell
Buncombe
Catawba

Hospice of McDowell County, Inc.
Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc
Medi Home Hospice

Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.

The Hospice & Palliative Care Center of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Catawba Regional Hospice
McDowell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Mecklenburg

HOS3132
HOS1445
HOS1702
HOS4436
HOS3116
HOS0405
HOS4413
HOS0365
HOS0389
HCO0812

HOS1338
HOS3181
HOS0367
HOS1599
HOS0414
HOS2302

Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Union

Union
Wilkes
Cabarrus
Lincoln
Gaston
Iredell

Iredell
Catawba
Robeson
Brunswick
Craven

Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Union County

United Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc

Gordon Hospice House

Catawba Regional Hospice

Southeastern Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Hospiceand Life Care Center

Community Home Care and Hospice
Mecklenburg Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Mitchell

HOS0832
HOS1027
HOS0363
HOS0113

Mitchell
Yancey
Avery
Buncombe

The Hospice & Palliative Care Center of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

Yancey Hospice

Medi Home Hospice

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Mitchell Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Montgomery

HC0427

HOS3199
HOS0402
HOS3075
HOS3050
HC0397

HOS4436

Moore
Montgomery
Stanly
Randolph
Moore
Randolph
Mecklenburg

First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Community Home Careand Hospice
Hospice of Stanly County, Inc
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Randolph County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Montgomery Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Moore

HC0427
HOS3050

Moore
Moore

First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Admissions

174
75
14

22

292

1,376
672
246
456
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2,925

101

118

74
19
21
13

134

533
48

Days of Care

29,865
9,117
1,610

935
469
178

13
42,187

122,345
31,036
24,244

7,305
3,350
2,101
432
256
254
143
115
30

29

7

2

1
191,650

14,577
1,881
253

18
16,729

5,535
2,417
2,165
353
283
249

9
11,011

46,772
5,530

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Deaths
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Lic. #

HOS2034
HC0397

HC0424

HOS3007
HOS3064
HOS2983
HOS3346
HCO0359

HOS3086
HOS2861
HOS3075

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Lee
Randolph
Richmond
Richmond
Anson
Chatham
Johnston
Cumberland
Lee
Robeson
Randolph

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Randolph County, Inc.
Richmond County Hospice, Inc.
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield
HealthKeeperz
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Native Angels Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Moore Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Nash

HOS2424
HCO0393

HOS3269
HOS0331
HOS1711
HOS2135
HOS2561
HOS3826
HOS4088
HOS1599
HC0228

Nash
Nash
Nash
Pitt

Pitt
Johnston
Vance
Franklin
Johnston
Robeson
Wayne

Community Home Care & Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
AseraCare Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Amedisys Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Southeastern Hospice
3HC
Nash Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of New Hanover

HOS0416
HOS2008
HOS3010
HOS4018

New Hanover
New Hanover
Brunswick
Brunswick

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Amedisys Hospice Care
New Hanover Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Northampton

HOS3009
HOS3269
HOS3256
HOS0425
HCO0765

HOS2424
HOS1711

Halifax
Nash
Halifax
Hertford
Halifax
Nash
Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Halifax County
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Home Health and Hospice of Halifax
Community Home Care & Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Northampton Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Onslow

HC1209
HC0531
HOS3006
HOS2005

Onslow
Onslow
Onslow
Onslow

Continuum Home Care and Hospice
Onslow County Home Health And Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Admissions
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338
322
204
156
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32

7
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7,153
6,627
4,787
229
191
151

19,180

92,703
5,232
1,338

32

99,305

2,255
1,889
556
362
221
176
11
5,470

11,636
3,468
1,877
1,842

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS3347
HOS3052
HOS3261
HC0053

HC0506

HOS3763
HOS2984
HOS3242
HOS3010
HOS4623
HOS1711
HOS3238
HC0228

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Craven
Pender
Lenoir
Duplin
Jones
Duplin
Lenoir
Pender
Brunswick
Carteret
Pitt
Craven
Wayne

United Hospice of Coastal Carolina

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc

3HC

Carolina East Hospice Care Center

Community Home Care and Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Pender County
Community Home Care and Hospice

SECU Crystal Coast Hospice House

Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County

3HC
Onslow Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Orange

HOS0370
HOS0021
HOS3269
HC0361

HOS3304
HOS2997
HOS3823
HOS2281
HOS3063
HOS4088

Chatham
Durham
Nash
Alamance
Durham
Orange
Alamance
Wake
Alamance
Johnston

UNC Hospice

Duke Hospice

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice

SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Orange Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pamlico

HOS0394
HOS2302
HOS3347
HOS3238
HC0493

HOS1711
HOS4436

Pamlico
Craven
Craven
Craven
Craven

Pitt
Mecklenburg

Hospice of Pamlico County, Inc

Community Home Care and Hospice

United Hospice of Coastal Carolina

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Craven County
Craven County Health Department Home Health-Hospice A
Vidant Home Health and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Pamlico Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pasquotank

HOS1677
HOS3301
HOS1711

Pasquotank
Pasquotank
Pitt

Albemarle Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Pasquotank Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pender

HOS3052
HOS3010
HOS3242
HCO0053

Pender
Brunswick
Pender
Duplin

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Community Home Care and Hospice

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Pender County
Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc

Admissions
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8,339
7,097
2,922
2,740
2,385
1,133
645
454
405
14
26,134

2,023
665
625
292

95

3,706

6,089
1,445

18
7,552

20,249
803
372
282

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS3059
HC1209

HOS2008
HOS3006

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Pender
Onslow
New Hanover
Onslow

Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Continuum Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice
Pender Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Perquimans

HOS1677
HOS3301

Pasquotank
Pasquotank

Albemarle Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Perquimans Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Person

HC0533

HOS3269
HOS0021
HOS2997
HOS3304
HOS3827
HCO0361

Catawba
Nash
Durham
Orange
Durham
Durham
Alamance

Home Health and Hospice of Person County

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina

Duke Hospice

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Amedisys Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell
Person Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Pitt

HOS1711
HOS3345
HOS2996
HOS0331
HCO0509

HOS3261
HOS2984
HOS2516
HOS0408
HOS3008
HCO0195

HOS3006
HC0228

Pitt

Pitt

Pitt

Pitt

Pitt
Lenoir
Lenoir
Beaufort
Wilson
Martin
Lenoir
Onslow
Wayne

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Farmville
Community Home Care and Hospice
AseraCare Hospice
3HC
Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Lenoir County
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC

Pitt Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Polk

HOS0396
HOS0386
HOS0400
HOS0113

Polk

Henderson
Rutherford
Buncombe

Hospice of the Carolina Foothills, Inc

Four Seasons Compassions for Life

Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Polk Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Randolph

HCO0397
HOS1581
HOS3075
HOS0372
HCO0374

Randolph
Guilford
Randolph
Davidson
Guilford

Hospice of Randolph County, Inc.
Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.
Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro

Admissions
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57
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5,457
5,434
3,399
179
140
100
18

10

4

1

0
33,429

17,443
604
335
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18,388

32,593
5,676
2,957
1,234
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Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS4413
HC0361

HOS2983
HOS3063
HOS3149
HOS3295
HOS4614
HCO0409

HOS3051
HOS3049

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Wilkes
Alamance
Chatham
Alamance
Chatham
Stokes
Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Alamance

United Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care & Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Randolph Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Richmond

HCO0424
HOS3007
HOS3064
HOS3031
HC0401
HOS2138
HC0359
HC0427
HOS2861
HOS0416
HOS3075

Richmond
Richmond
Anson
Scotland
Scotland
Richmond
Cumberland
Moore
Robeson
New Hanover
Randolph

Richmond County Hospice, Inc.

Community Home Care and Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Scotland County

Hospice of Scotland County

Hospice Haven of Richmond County
HealthKeeperz

First Health Hospice & Palliative Care

Native Angels Hospice

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center

Community Home Care and Hospice
Richmond Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Robeson

HOS2060
HOS2861
HOS1599
HOS3066
HOS3031
HC0401
HC0359
HC4027
HC0283
HC1331
HOS3067
HOS3007
HC0427
HOS3412
HOS0417
HOS1581

Robeson
Robeson
Robeson
Robeson
Scotland
Scotland
Cumberland
Robeson
Cumberland
Cumberland
Harnett
Richmond
Moore
Cumberland
Columbus
Guilford

Community Home Care and Hospice
Native Angels Hospice

Southeastern Hospice

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Scotland County

Hospice of Scotland County
HealthKeeperz

Amedisys Hospice Care

Cape Fear Valley HomeCare and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Carrol S. Roberson Center

Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center

Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc
Robeson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rockingham

HOS0398
HOS3823

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Rockingham
Alamance

Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc
Amedisys Hospice
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Lic. #

HOS3063
HOS3295
HC0374
HOS4413
HC0361
HOS3049
HOS4614
HCO0409
HOS1303

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Alamance
Stokes
Guilford
Wilkes
Alamance
Alamance
Forsyth
Forsyth
Surry

Community Home Care & Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice and Palliative Care of Greenshoro

United Hospice

Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Rockingham Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rowan

HOS2425
HOS3918
HOS0365
HOS3051
HOS4599
HOS3273
HOS4614
HOS4413
HOS1338
HCO0812

HOS3181
HOS0367
HOS0372
HOS4436

Rowan
Rowan
Cabarrus
Davidson
Rowan
Iredell
Forsyth
Wilkes
Iredell
Gaston
Iredell
Catawba
Davidson
Mecklenburg

Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC

Rowan Regional Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Glen A. Kiser Hospice House

Community Home Care and Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

United Hospice

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc

Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.

Gordon Hospice House

Catawba Regional Hospice

Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Rowan Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Rutherford

HOS0400
HOS0371
HOS1153
HOS0113
HOS0396
HOS0364

Rutherford
Cleveland
McDowell
Buncombe
Polk
Burke

Hospice of Rutherford County, Inc

Hospice & Palliative Care Cleveland County
Hospice of McDowell County, Inc.
CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Hospice of the Carolina Foothills, Inc

Burke Hospice and Pallative Care, Inc.
Rutherford Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Sampson

HOS3054
HC0255
HOS3346
HC1844
HCO0053
HOS3067
HC0283
HOS0415
HC0359
HOS3763

Sampson
Sampson
Johnston
Sampson
Duplin
Harnett
Cumberland
Bladen
Cumberland
Duplin

Liberty Home Care and Hospice

3HC

United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield
Community Home Care and Hospice

Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Cape Fear Valley HomeCare and Hospice
Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
HealthKeeperz

Carolina East Hospice Care Center

Admissions
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45,396
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46,536
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2,318
1,849
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455
365
324
217
102

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Lic. #

HOS3007
HOS2861
HOS3412
HC1331

HOS4088
HOS2060
HC0228

HOS3011

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Facility County Facility Name

Richmond
Robeson
Cumberland
Cumberland
Johnston
Robeson
Wayne
Columbus

Community Home Care and Hospice
Native Angels Hospice
Carrol S. Roberson Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Community Home Care and Hospice
Sampson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Scotland

HC0401
HOS3031
HOS2861
HCO0424
HOS3007
HOS3050
HC0359
HOS1599
HC4027
HC0427
HOS3064
HOS0405

Scotland
Scotland
Robeson
Richmond
Richmond
Moore
Cumberland
Robeson
Robeson
Moore
Anson
Union

Hospice of Scotland County
Hospice of Scotland County

Native Angels Hospice

Richmond County Hospice, Inc.
Community Home Care and Hospice
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
HealthKeeperz

Southeastern Hospice

Amedisys Hospice Care

First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Liberty Home Care and Hospice

Hospice of Union County
Scotland Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Stanly

HOS0402
HOS3199
HOS3075
HOS0365
HOS0405
HOS1702
HOS3132
HOS2425
HOS3918
HOS0389
HOS4436
HOS1445
HOS0372
HOS4614
HC0427

HOS3273
HOS2424

Stanly
Montgomery
Randolph
Cabarrus
Union
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Rowan
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Davidson
Forsyth
Moore
Iredell

Nash

Hospice of Stanly County, Inc

Community Home Careand Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County
Hospice of Union County

Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
Rowan Hospice & Palliative Care, LLC
Rowan Regional Hospice

Hospice & Palliative Care Lincoln County
Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Novant Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Hospice of Davidson County, Inc.

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

First Health Hospice & Palliative Care
Community Home Care and Hospice

Community Home Care & Hospice
Stanly Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Stokes

HOS3295
HOS4614

Stokes
Forsyth

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Admissions
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Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Lic. # Facility County Facility Name

HOS1303  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS3796  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS0398  Rockingham Hospice of Rockingham County, Inc
HOS4413  Wilkes United Hospice

HOS3273  Iredell Community Home Care and Hospice

Stokes Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Surry

HOS0404  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS1001  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS1303  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS3796  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS4413  Wilkes United Hospice
HOS3295  Stokes Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
HC1498 Yadkin Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
HOS4614  Forsyth Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
HC0812 Gaston Hospice of Gaston County, Inc.
HOS0407  Wilkes Hospice of Wilkes Regional Medical Center
HOS3084  Davie Hospice & Palliative CareCenter
HOS4599 Rowan Glen A. Kiser Hospice House

Surry Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Swain

HC0157 Jackson Med West Harris Home Health

HOS0390 Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life

HOS0113  Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Swain Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Transylvania

HC0067 Transylvania TRH - Home Care

HOS0390 Macon Four Seasons Compassion for Life

HOS0113  Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services

Transylvania Totals
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Tyrrell

HOS3302 Hyde Community Home Care and Hospice
HOS1711  Pitt Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Tyrrell Totals
Agencies or Offices serving residents of Union
HOS0405  Union Hospice of Union County
HOS3132  Mecklenburg Hospice & Pallative Care Charlotte Region
HOS1445  Mecklenburg Novant Health Hospice & Palliative Care

HOS3116  Union Community Home Care and Hospice
HOS4436  Mecklenburg Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
HOS1898  Anson Hospice Services of Anson County
HOS1702  Mecklenburg Hospice & Pallative Care Lake Norman
HOS0402  Stanly Hospice of Stanly County, Inc

Union Totals

Admissions

66
7

233

284
94
56
86
26
11

kO Rk N

563

60
27

89

150
40

196

449
191
49
14
27

740

Days of Care

7,185
187
182

19
14
26,841

32,473
7,976
6,698
3,155
2,871

891
554
254
135
42
27

55,082

3,674
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11
4,669
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13,029
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393

21,985
15,839
1,935
1,576
715
648

79

13
42,790

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Deaths

41
15

223

158
69
32

196
19
10

 k k O N O

489

40
20

62

127
26

159

401
171
38
10
23

653



Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Lic. # Facility County Facility Name Admissions Days of Care Deaths

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Vance

HOS2561  Vance Community Home Care & Hospice 87 4,706 74
HOS3826  Franklin Amedisys Hospice 33 1,664 21
HOS3269 Nash United Hospice of Eastern Carolina 41 1,135 30
HOS0021  Durham Duke Hospice 5 537 3
HOS2997 Orange Community Home Care and Hospice 1 79
HOS2302 Craven Community Home Care and Hospice 1 50
HOS2060 Robeson Community Home Care and Hospice 1 41

Vance Totals 169 8,212 130

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wake

HOS1595 Wake Hospice of Wake County, Inc 2,111 114,355 1,887
HOS2281  Wake Heartland Home Health Care and Hospice 238 26,635 187
HOS3058 Wake Liberty Home Care and Hospice 100 10,819 71
HOS3269 Nash United Hospice of Eastern Carolina 74 8,488 49
HOS2223  Wake Community Home Care & Hospice 51 6,702 33
HOS3147  Wake Amedisys Hospice 48 4,875 48
HOS2125 Wake Duke Hospice 46 1,828 41
HOS2135  Johnston Community Home Care & Hospice 19 1,800 12
HCO0507 Johnston 3HC 21 1,680 10
HOS3826  Franklin Amedisys Hospice 11 1,406 4
HOS2048  Harnett Community Home Care and Hospice 6 1,019 4
HOS3069  Johnston Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0 365 0
HOS3304 Durham Liberty Home Care and Hospice 0 365 0
HOS0370  Chatham UNC Hospice 5 169 4
HOS2034  Lee Community Home Care and Hospice 1 158 0
HOS4088  Johnston SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health 9 132 7
HOS3827  Durham Amedisys Hospice 1 61 1
HOS3149  Chatham Liberty Home Care and Hospice 2 57 1
HOS0372  Davidson Hospice of Davidson County, Inc. 1 29 1
HOS0405  Union Hospice of Union County 2 28 1
HC0361 Alamance Hospice and Palliative Care Center of Alamance-Caswell 2 27 2
HOS2424  Nash Community Home Care & Hospice 1 26 0
HOS0416 New Hanover  Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center 1 10 1
HC0228 Wayne 3HC 3 6 0
HOS0113 Buncombe CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services 1 5 1
HOS0365 Cabarrus Hospice & Palliative Care of Cabarrus County 1 3 1
HOS1581  Guilford Hospice of the Piedmont, Inc 1 3 1
HOS3796  Surry Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care 1 2 1
HC1844 Sampson Community Home Care and Hospice 1 1 0

Wake Totals 2,758 181,054 2,368

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Warren

HOS2561 Vance Community Home Care & Hospice 27 2,307 20
HOS3826  Franklin Amedisys Hospice 21 1,780 14
HOS3269 Nash United Hospice of Eastern Carolina 4 616 3
HOS3009  Halifax Community Home Care and Hospice 1 174

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.
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HOS3256
HC0393

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014

Facility County Facility Name

Halifax
Nash

Continuum Home Care & Hospice of Halifax County

Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
Warren Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Washington

HOS3008
HOS0408
HOS0331
HOS1711

Martin
Wilson
Pitt
Pitt

Community Home Care and Hospice
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
AseraCare Hospice

Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Washington Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Watauga

HOS0363
HOS1122
HOS4413
HOS0185
HOS4614
HOS3796
HOS4436

Avery
Watauga
Wilkes
Caldwell
Forsyth
Surry
Mecklenburg

Medi Home Hospice

Medi Home Health and Hospice

United Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Watauga Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wayne

HC0228
HC2361
HOS1302
HOS3346
HOS3054
HOS4088
HOS0408
HOS3763
HC0195
HOS2424
HC1844
HOS2984
HOS1711
HCO0507
HC0255

Wayne
Wayne
Wayne
Johnston
Sampson
Johnston
Wilson
Duplin
Lenoir
Nash
Sampson
Lenoir
Pitt
Johnston
Sampson

3HC
Community Home Care and Hospice
Carolina East Home Care & Hospice, Inc
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina, Smithfield
Liberty Home Care and Hospice
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
Carolina East Hospice Care Center
3HC
Community Home Care & Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Community Home Care and Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
3HC
3HC

Wayne Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wilkes

HOS0407
HOS1001
HOS4413
HOS0185
HOS3084
HOS3796
HOS0404
HOS3181
HOS4614

Wilkes
Surry
Wilkes
Caldwell
Davie
Surry
Surry
Iredell
Forsyth

Hospice of Wilkes Regional Medical Center
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
United Hospice

Caldwell Hospice and Palliative Care, Inc
Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care
Gordon Hospice House

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Admissions

56

43
18

66

62
116

N RN D W

195

441
108

B PP R NR ADNOC R 0N

587

140
122
46

11
10

Days of Care

15
10
4,902

642
194
42
40
918

5,002
4,843
246
71

16

14

10,196

15,015
4,508
794
495
173

96

52

49

39

o O NN DN O

21,236

5,202
5,104
5,062
816
663
315
287
135
113

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Deaths

39

40
15

59

45
64

N O P W W

118

483

N
(8]

O P P OO O F W Wwbh o wbh

548

130
102
29

10
24



Lic. #

HOS0387

Table 13A: Hospice Data by County of Patient Origin - 2013 Data - Draft 5/20/2014
Facility County Facility Name

Iredell

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.
Wilkes Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Wilson

HOS0408
HOS2241
HOS3269
HCO0507

HOS2424
HOS1711
HC0393

HOS4088
HOS0416
HOS2996
HC0228

Wilson
Wilson
Nash
Johnston
Nash
Pitt
Nash
Johnston
New Hanover
Pitt
Wayne

Hospice of Wilson Medical Center
Community Home Care & Hospice
United Hospice of Eastern Carolina
3HC
Community Home Care & Hospice
Vidant Home Health and Hospice
Hospice and Palliative Care of Nash General Hospital
SECU Hospice House of Johnston Health
Lower Cape Fear Hospice and Life Care Center
Community Home Care and Hospice
3HC
Wilson Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Yadkin

HC1498

HOS3084
HOS0387
HOS3796
HOS1001
HOS4413
HOS4614
HOS3181
HOS3273
HOS0404
HOS4436

Yadkin
Davie
Iredell
Surry
Surry
Wilkes
Forsyth
Iredell
Iredell
Surry
Mecklenburg

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Hospice of Iredell County, Inc.

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

United Hospice

Hospice & Palliative CareCenter

Gordon Hospice House

Community Home Care and Hospice

Mountain Valley Hospice and Palliative Care

Hospice & Palliative Care Charlotte Region
Yadkin Totals

Agencies or Offices serving residents of Yancey

HOS1027
HOS0832
HOS0113

Yancey
Mitchell
Buncombe

Grand Totals

Yancey Hospice

The Hospice & Palliative Care Center of the Blue Ridge, Inc.

CarePartners Hospice & Palliative Care Services
Yancey Totals

Admissions

2
348

196
123
12

N

15

g =R P~ B

363

111
27

19

13

183

78
27

113
43,064

Days of Care

57
17,754

10,548
4,850
1,178

320
295
291
244
46
7

1

0
17,780

12,760
1,966
1,015

608
391
240
240

80

29

26

6
17,361

10,022
3,631
105
13,758

3,081,848

Figures were taken from the 2014 Hospice Data Supplements. Data were self-reported to the Medical Facilities Planning Branch.

Deaths

0
309

186
79

N

16

O Ok b W

300

63
26

40

13

148

76
15

98
36,826



